

HB21-1266

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Winter

1 Amend revised bill, page 7, line 26, strike "25-1-131" and substitute  
2 "25-1-131, 25-1-132,".

3 Page 16, after line 9 insert:

4 "SECTION 5. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 25-7-103, **add** (8.5)  
5 as follows:

6 **25-7-103. Definitions.** As used in this article 7, unless the context  
7 otherwise requires:

8 (8.5) "DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITY" HAS THE  
9 MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION 24-4-109 (2)(b)(II)."

10 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

11 Page 20, strike line 27.

12 Page 21, strike lines 1 through 22.

13 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

14 Page 23, lines 11 and 12, strike "COMMUNITY AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
15 25-7-114.4 (5)(d)(III)." and substitute "COMMUNITY.".

16 Page 36, lines 22 and 23, strike "COMMUNITIES AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
17 25-7-114.4 (5)(d)(III)" and substitute "COMMUNITIES".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*